
SONOMA 70”x40” DINING TABLE

Identify all parts packed in carton against the parts list. Remove all protective 
materials and place parts on a nonabrasive surface to avoid scratching. If you 
have any questions,please call our Customer Service Center, (Monday-Friday,
9:00 a.m.-5:00 p.m. CST) at 866-538-7735, (fax: 952-946-0031), 
e-mail:custserv@homecasual.net or visit our website at www.homecasual.net.

DO NOT ATTEMPT TO ASSEMBLE THE TABLE IF ANY PARTS ARE MISSING OR 
DAMAGED.

PAST LIST

1

8

4

4

8

8

1

1

B

A

C

D

E

F

G

H

METAL WASHER
( 6.5 )

BOLT (M6*20mm)

PLASTIC BOLT 
CAP ( M6 )

TOUCH-UP 
PAINT BOTTLE 

TABLE TOP

TABLE LEG

CERAMIC TILE HEX WRENCH 

STEP 1 
Turn the table top (A) upside down.  Attach 4 table legs (B) to the table top (A) by inserting 
the bolts (D) with metal washers (E) through the pre-drilled holes in the table top and legs.
Tighten all bolts completely and cover them with plastic bolt caps.

STEP 2
Turn the table in the upright position. Place the ceramic tiles into the table top. Keep touch-up 
paint bottle for future use. The glides for the table legs are adjustable, please manually adjust 
them to be sure the table is fully balanced on the floor.

Your table is now ready for use.
Thank you for choosing a Home Casual product!

IMPORTANT: To avoid damage to your table: 
 - An umbrella base must be used at all times.
 - Make sure the plastic umbrella safety ring is installed in the center of the table before you 
   insert the umbrella pole through the table.
 - Remove the umbrella from the table when not in use or in the event of wind, rain, hail, sleet, 
   snow, or any other inclement weather.
   - In storing patio furniture, do not stack anything on glass, stone, or marble tabletops.
 - Before storing, drain all water that may have accumulated in or around patio furniture
   frames.  If not drained properly, water can cause freeze damage.
 - Cover furniture with an outdoor furniture cover when not in use.
                      - For safety reasons, do not sit or stand on the table.

    IMPORTANT: PLEASE READ COMPLETE INSTRUCTION SHEET PRIOR TO ASSEMBLY!



SONOMA SLING STATIONARY ROCKER

Identify all parts packed in carton against the parts list. Remove all protective 
materials and place parts on a nonabrasive surface to avoid scratching. If you have 
any questions,please call our Customer Service Center, (Monday-Friday, 
9:00 a.m.-5:00 p.m. CST) at 1-866-538-7735, (fax:952-946-0031), 
e-mail:custserv@homecasual.net or visit our website at www.homecasual.net. 

DO NOT ATTEMPT TO ASSEMBLE THE CHAIR IF ANY PARTS ARE MISSING OR 
DAMAGED.

STEP 2
Attach the steel spring plate to the support bar in order of bolts, metal washers, 
rectangular steel plate, steel spring plate, support bar, rectangular steel plate, 
lock washers, nuts. FIG. 1.

STEP 3
With the help of the other person, align the chair frame with the chair base. Using 
the Hex wrench, attach the chair frame to the chair base in order of bolt, 
metal washer, steel plates, chair frame, chair base, steel plates, lock washers, nuts.
DO NOT TIGHTEN COMPLETELY.  FIG. 2.
NOTE: IF THE CHAIR FRAME DOES NOT ALIGN BETWEEN THE ARMS, UNSCREW ALL 
BOLTS AND READJUST THE CHAIR FRAME ACCORDINGLY.

Step 4
Tighten all the bolts and nuts with Hex wrench provided. Cover all bolts and nuts with 
plastic bolt and nut caps provided .

Step 5
Turn the chair to the upright position.

Your chair is now ready for use.
Thank you for choosing a Home Casual product!

STEP 1
Using the Hex wrench, attach the support bar to arm 1 and arm 2 by 
using a bolt with the metal washer through each support bar and arm. 
Attach the cross bar to arm 1 and 2 by using an M6x20 mm bolt with a 
metal washer through each end of the crossbar and arm.
Position the support bar and the steel spring plate as shown in 
FIG 1.  DO NOT TIGHTEN COMPLETELY !

FIG. 2

K

F

J

H

L

PAST LIST

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

M

N

O

P

1

1 8

4

8

4

4

4

8

8

8

1

1

1

4

2

ARM 1

CHAIR FRAME

ARM 2

CROSS BAR

SUPPORT BAR

RECTANGULAR 
STEEL PLATE

METAL WASHER
( 6.5 )

METAL WASHER
( 8.5 )

BOLT (M6*20mm)

BOLT (M6*40mm)

LOCK WASHER

NUT ( M8 )

PLASTIC BOLT 
CAP ( M6 )

PLASTIC BOLT 
CAP ( M8 )

PLASTIC NUT 
CAP ( M8 )

HEX WRENCH 

FIG. 1

G IM

UP

    IMPORTANT: PLEASE READ COMPLETE INSTRUCTION SHEET PRIOR TO ASSEMBLY!

E


	Sonoma 7pc Dining Set - AI (Dining Table)
	Sonoma 7pc Dining Set - AI (Stationary Rocker)

